

Better banking, better solutions

Palisades Federal Credit Union 300 N. Middletown Road Pearl River, NY 10965

T 845.602.4242 F 845.602.4444 www.palisadesfcu.org

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate RELEASE July 20, 2009

Media Contact: Michelle Hopkins 845.602.4737 mhopkins@palisadesfcu.org

Palisades Federal Credit Union Announces the Grand Opening of their new branch in Nanuet

Pearl River, NY Palisades Federal Credit Union held a ribbon cutting ceremony on July 16th at their new office, located at 240 East Route 59, Nanuet, NY. The new branch is conveniently located in the Kohl's shopping plaza.

Palisades Federal Credit Union's new branch is currently open and will be operating under normal business hours from 9 a.m. -5 p.m. Monday through Friday and 9 a.m. -1 p.m. on Saturdays. In addition, a 24 hour ATM will be available for members. "We are very excited to extend even more convenience to our members" says Mark Welshoff, President/ Chief Executive Officer. "Our new office was designed to provide members with a comfortable and friendly environment."

Throughout the summer months, Palisades FCU will have grand opening specials including daily raffles and giveaways. Members even have the chance to win a \$1,000 grand prize at the end of the summer through their summer-long raffle program. On July 18, 2009, Palisades Federal Credit Union commemorated the grand opening of their new branch with an outdoor celebration. Festivities included, children's activities, free food, Kacey from WHUD's "Mike and Kacey Show" and more. The community was invited to visit the branch, participate in the festivities, and explore the benefits of credit union membership.

About Palisades Federal Credit Union

Headquartered in Pearl River, N.Y., Palisades Federal Credit Union (www.palisadesfcu.org), with over \$147 Million is assets, is the largest Rockland county based credit union. Palisades Federal Credit Union operates 3 branches and provides full service banking products and surcharge-free access to over 33,000 ATMs to anyone who lives, works, studies, or worships in Rockland County.

###

For photos of the ribbon cutting ceremony, the grand opening celebration or more information about Palisades Federal Credit Union please visit www.palisadesfcu.org/newsroom.